Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



04-29-2002



102070914

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 608-337

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter S. MILLS	
David N. DEGVILLE 4:23.02	Name: Fosroc International Limited
7 20 02	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Burmah Castrol House, Pipers Way
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Swindon, Wiltshire
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: United Kingdom
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: SN3 1RE
Other	
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: March 11, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/095,097	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	7. Idan lee (37 et 14 3.11)
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	a my care is the selection outborized to charge any
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed nerewith (or with any paper therearter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	e the sand correct and any attached convis a true copy
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and correct and any attached copy is a day of y
of the original document.	
	April 23, 2002
Bryan H. Davidson	Data
Name of Ferson Signing	gnature
Reg. No. 30,251	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Reg. No. 30,251 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
/24/2002 YPOLITE1 00000031 10095097	
/54/5005 AhffTifT AAAAAA, /	

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Peter Shelley MILLS and David Neil DEGVILLE, both of British nationality, respectively, residing at 1710 Woodlake Road, Stamping Ground, KY 40379, USA and 4185 Palmetto Drive, Lexington, KY 40513, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Cementitious compositions and a method of their use" for which WE have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States on the days of WWCU 2002.

AND, WHEREAS Fosroc International Limited having place of business at Burmah Castrol House, Pipers Way, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 1RE, United Kingdom are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application; and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Peter Shelley MILLS and David Neil DEGVILLE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Fosroc International Limited, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Dated: 3 11

Peter Shelley MILLS

Dated: 3/11/02

David Neil DEGVILLE

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

Witnessed

Witnessed

PATENT REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0378

he Short